

**NIC Ltd. Vs. Suman & Anr.**

**FAO No. 288/2025**

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagat Pal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Notice issued to respondent No. 2 is still awaited. Be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

As prayed for, list on **30.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)