

FAO No.288 of 2025

27.05.2026 Present: None

Notice issued to respondent No.2 for 28.05.2026 has been received back through e-mail with the report that he has refused to take the notice, as such Process Server has affixed a copy of notice on his house. It is a deemed service, as such he is proceeded against ex-parte. Let the matter be processed further.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.05.2026
(Vishal)